How to cite
Complete issue
More information about this article
Journal's homepage in redalyc.org
Scientific Information System Redalyc
Network of Scientific Journals from Latin America and the Caribbean, Spain and Portugal
Project academic non-profit, developed under the open access initiative
Polímeros

built and they are shown in Figure 3 (it was kept constant the
other parameters, i.e. pretreatment method, cross-validation
Table 2. Optimal predictive models obtained by CARS-PLS regression with the confocal Raman spectra pretreated by several methods
(constant parameters: maximal number of latent variables for cross-validation = 20; cross-validation = leave-one-out; Monte Carlo
sampling runs = 100).
Model Pretreatment LVoptimal RMSECV (wt% of LDPE) Rcalib RMSEP (wt% of LDPE) Rpred
PLS - 20 0.147 1.000 6.899 0.939
PLS-C Centering 19 0.329 0.999 4.062 0.979
PLS-A Autoscaling 20 0.158 1.000 6.504 0.946
PLS-P Pareto 15 0.765 0.999 5.146 0.966
Table 3. Optimal predictive models obtained by CARS-PLS regression using several K-fold values for cross-validation (constant
parameters: pretreatment = centering; maximal number of latent variables for cross-validation = 20; Monte Carlo sampling runs = 100).
Model K-Fold for cross-validation LVoptimal RMSECV (wt% of LDPE) Rcalib RMSEP (wt% of LDPE) Rpred
PLS-C2 2 20 0.803 0.999 4.997 0.968
PLS-C5 5 19 0.329 0.999 4.062 0.979
PLS-C15 15 19 0.329 0.999 4.062 0.979
PLS-C20 20 19 0.329 0.999 4.062 0.979
Table 4. Optimal predictive models obtained by CARS-PLS regression using several maximal numbers of latent variables for
cross‑validation (constant parameters: pretreatment = mean centering; cross-validation = leave-one-out; sampling runs = 100).
Model Maximal number of LVs LVoptimal RMSECV (wt% of LDPE) Rcalib RMSEP (wt% of LDPE) Rpred
PLS-5 5 5 6.911 0.948 8.017 0.918
PLS-10 10 8 2.951 0.991 5.521 0.961
PLS-30 30 21 0.145 1.000 6.083 0.953
PLS-40 40 34 0.039 1.000 6.139 0.952
Predicting LDPE/HDPE blend composition by CARS-PLS regression and confocal Raman spectroscopy
Polímeros, 29(1), e2019010, 2019 5/7
Figure 3. Reference vs. predicted LDPE relative amounts of the LDPE/HDPE blends obtained by CARS-PLS regression using several
numbers of Monte Carlo sampling runs: (a) 50; (b) 100; (c) 500; (d) 1000; (e) 5000; and (f) 10000. (Constant parameters: pretreatment